Date Business Development, Microwave Division
New Japan Radio Co., Ltd. Nov. 30, 2018
Approved: Takeshi NISHIMURA
Checked: Hiroshi HOSAKA
Originator: Yasuhide KAMADA
INSAT C-band 3W BUC
RF Frequency:
RF Frequency: 6.725 to 7.025 GHz

3
Model Number
 Numbering System
 Line-up
New Japan Radio Co., Ltd.
Microwave Division
Title:
Preliminary Specification of NJT8103E
Reference No.:
PRD-T8103E
Rev.:
00-03E
Sheet:
4
1. Electrical Specifications
# Items Specifications
1.1.  Output RF Frequency Range 6.725 to 7.025 GHz
1.2.  Input IF Frequency Range 965 to 1,265 MHz
1.3.  Maximum IF Input Level
(without damage)
+10 dBm max.
1.4.  Conversion Type Single, fixed L.O.
1.5.  L.O. Frequency 5.76 GHz
1.6.  Frequency Sense Positive
1.7.  Output Power @ 1dB G.C.P. (P1dB) +34.5 dBm min. over temperature
1.8.  Linear Gain 59 dB nom., 53 dB min.
1.9.  Gain Variation over frequency
@ fixed temperature
4 dBp-p max. over 300 MHz
2 dBp-p max. over 36 MHz
1.10.  Gain Stability over temperature
 @ fixed frequency
5 dBp-p max.
2 dBp-p typ.
1.11.  ACPR -26 dBc typ. @ Pout = + 34.5 dBm
1.12.  Requirement for External Reference
[Frequency]
[Input Power]
[Phase Noise]
10 MHz (sine-wave)
-5 to +5 dBm @ Input port
-120 dBc/Hz max. @ 100 Hz
-130 dBc/Hz max. @ 1 kHz
-140 dBc/Hz max. @ 10 kHz
-150 dBc/Hz max. @ 100 kHz
1.13.  L.O. Phase Noise -60 dBc/Hz max. @ 100 Hz
-70 dBc/Hz max. @ 1 kHz
-80 dBc/Hz max. @ 10 kHz
-90 dBc/Hz max. @ 100 kHz
1.14.  Spurious @ P1dB
[In-band]
[Receive band]
[Out-of-band]
-50 dBc max. @ 6.725 to 7.025 GHz
-70 dBm max. @ 4.5 to 4.8 GHz
-50 dBc max.
1.15.  Receive Band Noise Density -87 dBm/4kHz max. @ 4.5 to 4.8 GHz
1.16.  Noise Figure 20 dB max.
1.17.  Input Impedance
 <N-type Model> 50 ohms nom
 <F-type Model> 75 ohms nom.
1.18.  Input V.S.W.R.  2 : 1 max.
1.19.  Output V.S.W.R. 2 : 1 max.
1.20.  Output Load V.S.W.R.
[Recommendation]
[Non Damage]
1.3 : 1 max.
Infinite : 1
New Japan Radio Co., Ltd.